1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 779, the second engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 6, line 16, after the first comma, insert "substance use disorder services,"
1.3	Page 6, after line 30, insert:
1.4	"(4) mental health and substance use treatment providers are available and accessible
1.5	through the network or contract arrangement;"
1.6	Page 6, line 31, delete " $(\underline{4})$ " and insert " $(\underline{5})$ "
1.7	Page 7, line 1, delete " (5) " and insert " (6) "
1.8	Page 7, line 7, after " <u>must</u> " insert " <u>(a)</u> "
1.9	Page 7, line 8, delete the period and insert a semicolon
1.10	Page 7, after line 8, insert:
1.11	"(b) include information as to the steps that were and will be taken to address the
1.12	network inadequacy; and
1.13	(c) ensure that the enrollee obtains the covered benefit at no greater cost to the
1.14	covered person than if the benefit were obtained from participating providers.
1.15	The waiver will automatically expire after two years. If a renewal of the waiver
1.16	is sought, the commissioner of health will take into consideration steps that have been
1.17	taken to address network adequacy."